JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(For the State of Goa and Union Territories)

3r4& 4t Floor, Plot No. 55- 56,

Udyog Vihar Phase IV, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122015

Email: secretaryjerc@gmail.com, Website: www.jercuts.gov.in

Corrigendum to the Tariff Order dated 18.05.2020 of the Commission

in respect of Electricity Department, A&N Petition No. 23/2019

Subsequent to the issuance of Tariff Order dated 18th May 2020 on the subject cited above, the Commission
has decided to carry out correction (at sl. no. 1) and clarify to remove ambiguity in applicability of the Tariff
Schedule for FY 2020-21 (at sl. no.2):

1. Para 6.4.1. Table 118: Proposed Tariff for consumers installing solar panels in their premises;
Para 6.4.1. Table 120: Approved Tariff for consumers installing solar in their premises

In the Industrial Solar Category, the following corrections may be noted in the Fixed Charges:

Existing

Revised

Rs. 35/- per connection per month or part thereof

for single phase

Rs. 125/- per connection per month or part thereof

for three phase

INR 50/- per KVA per month or part thereof

2. Para 7.1. Tariff Schedule

The following table is appended to the Tariff Schedule table:

The consumers opting for installation of solar panels in their premises shall be charged the reduced tariffs as
given in table below:

Approved Tariff
Sr.
Particulars Slab
No . Energy Charges
Fixed Charges (INR/KWh)
0 to 200 units Rs. 20/- per connection per 2.05
; month or part thereof for
. Domestic 201t0 500 units single phase 720
(Solar)* Rs. 70/- per connection per
501 & above units month or part thereof for 7.50
three phase
0 to 200 units Rs. 30/- per connection per 7.00
; month or part thereof for
5 Commercial 201 to 500 units single phase 9-50
(Solar)* Rs. 125/- per connection per
501 & above units month or part thereof for 12.00
three phase
3 Industrial 0 to 200 units INR 50/- per KVA per month 5.50

Rlome
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S Particulars

(Solar)*

Slab

Approved Tariff

. Energy Charges
Fixed Charges (INR/kWh)
201 to 500 units or part thereof 6.00
501 & above units 8.00

* Consumers shall be considered under Domestic (Solar), Commercial (Solar) and Industrial (Solar)
category after having installed Rooftop / Ground Mounted Solar Power Plant in their premises equivalent to
15% of the connected load/contract demand or 25% of the roof area whichever is less.
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